
No5HII- 502024 

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ELECTION OFFICER & 
COLLECTOR, NABARANGPUR. 

(ELECTION SECTION) 
Email ID: dcelecnaba.or@nic.in 

Term &Conditions 

ELECTION URGENT 

TENDER ÇALL NOTICE 

Dated .03.2024 

In pursuance of Letter No. 1298/Elections dated 08.02.2024 of the Home 

( Elections) Department, Odisha, Bhubaneswar, Sealed tenders in the prescribed paper 
are invited from the Intending suppliers / firms for supply Approximately 260 Nos. of 
fabricated iron multilayer storage rack as per the specification in Annexure-A, for 

storing the polled EVMs in the Strong Rooms at EVM Warehouse, Near SP Office, 
Majhiguda, Nabarangpur for the Simultaneous General Elections 2024. The sealed 

tender should reach the District Election Officer, Collectorate, Nabarangpur by 
Registered Post or Speed Post only on or before 5.00 PM of 03.04.2024 which will be 

opened on 04.04.2024 at 11.00 AM in the office chamber of Additional District 
Magistrate(General) & Addl. District Election Officer, Nabarangpur in presence of 
members of the District Level Purchase Committee and Tenderers or their authorized 

agents. No Tender will be received by hand or Courier service. The undersigned will 
not be responsible for any delay in postal service. 

The detail tender paper is available as in Annexure- B in the District 

website www.nabarangpur.odisha.gov.in from 25.03.2024 to 03.04.2024 and it can be 

downloaded from the website. The tenderer who download the tender paper thorugh 

website should pay the paper Cost of Rs. 1,120/-(Rupees One thousand one hundred 

twenty) only including GST in shape of Bank Draft drawn in favour of District Election 

Officer, Nabarangpur payable at SBI, Nabarangpur along with the tender documents. The 

tender paper can also be purchased from the Election Section, Collectorate, 

Nabarangpur during office hour from 25.03.2024 to 03.04.2024 up to 5.00 PM on 

payment of paper cost as indicated above which is non-refundable. 

01. The specification of fabricated iron multilayer storage rack has been enclosed 

as Annexure- A. 

02. The Tenderer has to quote unit price including all taxes & transportation charges 

in the prescribed form at Annexure: B. 



03. The fabricated iron multilayer storage rack will be delivered at EVM Warehouse. 
Near SP Office, Majhiguda, Nabarangpur. 

04. The bidder has to submit GST clearance up to last quarter for the year 2023-24 

along with the tender document. 
05. The bidder has to submit copy of IT Returns for the last 2 years along with tender 

document. 

06. The bidder who downloads the tender paper from the website shall submit the 
paper cost of Rs. 1,120/- in shape of Bank Draft drawn in favour of District Election 

Officer, Nabarangpur payable at SBI, Nabarangpur along with the tender 

documents. The tenderer who purchase the tender paper from the office shall 

enclose the original money receipt along with the tender paper. 

07. The Tender Paper is to be addressed to the District Election Officer, Nabarangpur 

and on the top of the cover should be superscribed as " Tender for supply of 

fabricated iron multilayer storage rack". 

08. The bidder should produce sample of the fabricated iron multilayer storage 

rack before the purchase Committee on the date of opening of tender i.e. on 

04.04.2024 at 11.00 AM as per specification. 

09. The selected firms have to deposit security money amounting to Rs 50,000/ 

( Rupees fifty thousand) only in shape of Bank Draft drawn in favour of District 

Election Officer, Nabarangpur payable at SBI, Nabarangpur. 

10. The security money will be released only after satisfactory performance and audit 

clearance. 

11.The successful tender has to supply the full consignment within 7(Seven) days of 

receipt of supply order. 

12. In case of failure to supply of the required quantity of fabricated iron multilayer 

storage rack within the stipulated period, the security deposit shall be forfeited 

and legal action as deemed proper shall be initiated against the bidder. 

13. The undersigned reserves the right to modify or cancel any or part / full of the 

tender without assigning any reason thereof. 

District Election Officer 
& Collector, Nabarangpur 



Memo NoSS&I2024 

Copy to the Notice Board of Collectorate, Nabarangpur 

Memo NoSSr2024 

Copy to the Sub-Collector, Nabarangpur /All Tahasildars/All Block 
Development Officers/All Executive Officers, ULBS of Nabarangpur district/ 
GM,DIC,Nabarangpur/ DI & PRO, Nabarangpur for information with a request to display 

the tender call notice in their office Notice Board for wide publicity. 

request to 

Memo NoS6 /2024 

Notice 

Date. 

Copy to the DeG Manager, Collectorate, Nabarangpur for information with a 
the Tender publish 

District Election Officer 

& Collector, Nabarangpur 

in 

Date. 

24 .03.2024 

the district 

.03.2024 

Date. 

District Election Officer 
& Collector, Nabarangpur 

website 

D4.03.2024 

Copy to all the Members of District Level Purchase Committee for 

information. They are requested to attend the venue as per programme for finalization of 

tender unfailingly. 

District Election Pfficer 
& Collector, Nabarangpur 

https:/nabarangpur.odisha.gov.in. 



SI.No Specification of Item 

01 

SPECIFICATION OF FABRICATED IRON MULTILAYER STORAGE RACK 

Fabricated iron multilayer storage rack 

( Size-as indicated in the picture below ) 

Material to be Used 

I|. 
I||. 

16 Gauze Angel 
20 Gauze Sheet 

Ash grey colour painted 

40 Inch 

ANNEXURE- A 

6 Ft. 2 Ft. 

District Election Officer 
& Collector, Nabarangpur 



I Sri 

SI.No 

hereby offer my price for supply of fabricated iron multilayer storage rack 

01 

Place: 

Date : 

Specification of Item 

TENDER DOCUMENT 

Fabricated iron multilayer storage rack 

( Size- as in Annexure- A) 

Material to be Used 

l. 

16 Gauze Angel 
20 Gauze Sheet 

I. Ash Grey Colour painted 

ANNEXURE- B 

(Name & Address ) 

Price including all taxes 
and transportation at the 

delivery site 
per unit. 

(Please mention the price in 
figure and in words ) 

Signature of the Bidder 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

